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Destination Analysts.is-amarket research-company that offers

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl and economic analysis.

Clients seek us out for unique and more c

ahalysis, our actionableistorytelling.of c

eeply thoughttul
ata, high quality and

defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to

research methodo\og|es
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We Can Help You

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles

Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

Persona Research

Resident + Stakeholder Research w

Advertising Testing
Grant Support

info@destinationanalysts.com
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RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions
sample of adult American travelers in each of
four U.S. regiOnS | MIDWEST NORTHEAST

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 23 data (fielded August 14t-16t™) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

Destination @ Analysts
DO YOUR RESEARCH



The data and tindings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unique in that it is not sponsored, conducted or influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider
purchasing, subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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Supporter
Benefits

Access to online dashboard
with full 22-weeks of data and
numerous segment filters

Complete report(s) of findings
Destination specific insights

Presentation to Board of
Directors or other
meeting/event







Cases in the U.S.

TOTAL CASES TOTAL DEATHS

5,285,546 167,54
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EYTIRArEc (o Jisteeruy s caig WEthe b CDC COVID Data Tracker

Cases by Jurisdiction

This map shows COVID-19 cases reported by U.S_states, the District of Columbia, New York Gy, and other US.-affiliated
Jurisdictions, Hover over the maps to se€ the number of cases reported in each jurisdicton. To go 1o 5 jurisdiction’s heaith
department website, click on the jurisdiction on the map.
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TRAVEL

Judge dismisses lawsuit claiming
New York quarantine rules infringed
on 'right to travel’

Asszociated Press

-

Pgsigherd 10657 am, ET Avg 15, 202X
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New York Gov. Cuomo says schools can reopen for in-person classes

N Yook et ancr Lhes tgncer ey of (e cormmavrns cutmass in Sm US. bt Gow. Andrers Cuomo =ayn rritecior roees i

g lowentt in 9 s, USA TODAY

UTICA, N.Y. — A federal judge threw out a lawsuit by an Arizona woman who
clzimed New York's 14-day guarantine requirement for travelers from hotspot
coronavirus states infringed on her “fundamental right to travel.”

U.S. District Court Judgs David Hurd on Tuesday became at least the second
federal judge to rule against challenges to the quarantines first ordered by Gov,
Andrew Cuomo in June, The advisory currently covers travelers from 31 states,
Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands,

Cynthiz Page filed the suoit last month. claiming it unfzirly stopped her from
visiting Brooklyn and helping friends pack up belongings in 5 house thev were
preparing to sell, Page asserted that Cuomo’s executive order and the guarantine
rules made the trip impossible, which “was and continues to be verv upsetting.”
according to court papers.

MICHIGAN

Canadian travel ban extended
another month as US continues to
wrestle pandemic

Frank Witsil Detroit Free Prezs
Deeslubund 1268 pt ET At 12, 220 | Upaatsd 6:57 p.m. ET Aug. 14, 2020
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S=zls. Denolt Free Prass

Border closures to Canada and Mexico were extended Friday for 2t lzast another
month as z precaution aimed 2t containing the spread of the coronaviruos.

As with previous bans, limits on nonessentiz! travel do not cover trade or air travel.

"We continue to work with our Canadian and Mexican partners to slow the spread
of =COVID1g,” tweeted Department of Homeland Security Acting Secretary Chad
Wolf, "Accordingly, we have agreed to extend the limitation of nonessential travel
2t our shared land ports of entry through September 21."

Last month, the extension came amid a surge of infections in the United
States. Florida. for example. reported 75,291 new cazes in just seven davs, All of
Cznada has reported 1.895 new cases during the same period.

Read more:

Complaint: Detroit judze sexuallv taunted prosscutors: You want foreplay?’




MICHIGAN BUSINESS

Markets are lifted by vaccine news Congress exits with no deal, leaving
but stimulus hopes wane economists flabbergasted

Benzinga

SL i’ Dsm 7 Aug 15 2090
EYEVIVAN LANE - 0SN4720 0742 PMEDT
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The S&P 500 logzed another strong week last week, nearly returning to its pre-

pandemic all-time highs.

Coronavirus vaccines were once again a catalvst for the market last week. On Seﬂam 'eaves'm Septemb er m mna\lim

Tuesdzy, Russian Presidant Vladimir Putin 2aid Russia has registered the world's
first coronavirus vaccine. On Wednesdzy, the U.S. zovernment announced a dezal
with Moderna to purchase 100 million doses of the company’s experimental
coronavirus vaccine for $1.53 billion.

The dattle over 2 second major economic stimulus package continued without
resolution in Washington last week, with Democrats pushing 2 dill worth an
estimated 53 trillion 2nd Republicans touting 2 bill worth about 31 trillion.

___—

A wide range of economists are expressing exasperation that Congress
would leave town without first finishing work on a naw coronavirus relief
package they say is critical to the country’s recovery, and to millions
depending on help from the government.

More than 28 million Americans on some form of unemployment
insurance lost a crucial source of income after a S600 weekly boost to
those benefits lapsed last month.

Those households now have far less money to cover basic expenses.
inciuding rent and home payments they can no longer forge after the

A supt mreurhes avr enttanee 0 a Moderna, b Stuiddeng, Monday, My 18 2020 in Cartreine:, Mass Aladerms srmouos ) o & : 2

P ohipy ol oo pu e proa g ety s s e Shani e w ey ok expiration of tederal bans on evictions and foreclosures,

mang nguoeng hopod b s mesterims i gy oty o
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“This is exactly what
we’ve been warning
about”: Why some
school reopenings have
backfired

The most important variable in reopening

schools in this pandemic is community

transmission.

Vasha Hunt

The Washington Post

‘We've got to do better than this'’:
College students raise alarm by
packing bars, avoiding masks

= @©CBSNEWS

Alabama college
students' "ongoing party"”
raises questions about
safety — and football
season
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Personal Health Concerns

Question: Thinking about the 40%

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about 30%
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

20%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,
1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 14-16, 2020) 10%

0%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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4.4%

O - Not at
all
concerned

3.5%

3.7%

3.0%

R e
| \
16.9%
14.6%
12.3%
8.8% ?.1%
5 - Neutral o) 7/ 8 9 10 -
— Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned



Personal Health Concerns

the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting
80%

e=Concerned (6-10)
75.6%
° 74.4% 74.0% 72.99,
70%

emN ot concerned (0-4)

7537 73.9%
. ., 71.3% 71.0%
69.7% 4739, 68.2% 69.7%
62.8
60%
o L {
20 Stubbornly consistent high levels of concern about our personal health
40%
30%
o1 39 22.4%
19.9% 19.7% 0 0
20% 16.5% 16.1% 163% 17:3% 1742 —_— L4
10%
0%

16.4% 16.7%

18.3°
15.7% 1667 .
March March

13-15 20-22

March

17.3%16.7%
27-29

April  April

April  April
3-5 10-12

May May May May May
17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10

June
15-17 22-24 29-31

June
5-7

June

12-14 19-21

June

July
26-28

July

July
3-5 10-12
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DO YOUR RESEARCH

July Jly 31-  Aug

17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)

Aug
1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21,



Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the

40%
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY 30%
contracting the virus? (Please
24.7%
answer using the scale below)
20%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 14.9%
1,202 completed surveys. Data collected 13.0% 12.4%
Aug 14-16, 2020) 10.1%  10.0%
10%
o o
.. I I
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 9 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned
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Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY

contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) e jnconcerned (0-4)
90%

81.8% 83.4%

81.8%

79.3%

78.8% 7 50, 78.6%

80% 77.3% 75.0% 77.2% 77.2%

o, 77.1%
74.4% 74.7% 74.9% 76.5% 0

75.1%

70.85
70%

60%
50%
40%
30%

0 o on  17.5%
20% 17.1% 13.6% 14.5% 14.4% 14.8% 158% AL .

14.5% 14.8%

14.9% 1370, 14.1% 13.1%

12.6% 12.6% 13.3%

9.7, 11.7% 10.9%

0%
March March March April  April  April  April May May May May May June June June June  July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21,
26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY

contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

00% e=mConcerned (6-10) e Jnconcerned (0-4) = =Personal concern (6-10)
o
81.8% 5347 g1.8y
807 74.4% 74.7% : . 74.9% i 77170509,
70.8% ’-----------~ - @ an e : - &
70% P 4 - ----------Qﬁg “‘_—"--
P 4 - a» @ =

s’

s’
60%
50%
o0 Higher levels of concern about the health of our friends and family
30%

0 1% o 171% 17.5%

20% 171% 13.6% 14.5% 14.4% 14.8% 158% o 070 137% 14.1% 12.6% 12.6% 13.3% 145% 1319, 145%
10%
0%

March March March April  April  April  Aprii  May May May May May June June June June  July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21,
26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Concerns About Personal Finances

Question: Thinking about the

40%
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the

56.7%

impact it may have on your 30% o] UL
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please
answer using the scale below) 21.8%

20%

18.2%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,
12.6%

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected 10.7%

10%
Aug 14-16, 2020)

7.7% 7.2% 7.3%
4.8%
3.1% . 367 2.9%
. e I e
O - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral — 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned
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Concerns About Personal Finances

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL

FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) e jnconcerned (0-4)
80%

1.9°
70.2% 71.1% 71.9% 70.0%

70%

64.6% 64.5%

o
62.0 63.8%

59.1% 60.1% 59.9% 5ggo,

58.3% 58.5%

60% 56.7% 56.0%

50%
40%

30%

25.5% o, 20.0% 24.6% 24.3% 24.3%
.y 24.0% ° 20 0040, T’ 23.2% 99 90,

20%

14.6% 14.4%

10%

0%
March March March April  April  April  April May May May May May June June June June  July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug 2 7-9 14-16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201
and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-
19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-92 and 14-16, 2020)
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Concerns About National Economy

Question: Thinking about the

40%
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the 30%
NATIONAL ECONOMY?

20%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,
1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 14-16, 2020)

10%

27.7%

21.1%

12.8% 12.6%

9

11.4%

7.5%

2.4%
0
0% B s

O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 10 -

all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
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Concerns About National Economy

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL

ECONOMY?

e=Concerned (6-10) em| Jnconcerned (0-4)
100%

90% 87.5% g sy, Do’ 87.5% 88-3% 87.4% 87.2%

0% 85.2%

80.8¢ 1.9%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

8.8%

10% /9% o 7.3% 6.8% 579, 6.9%

5.0% 71% 6.8% 6.5% 6.4% 559 5.6% 06.4% 6.4% 59% 6.7%

4.4% 6.0% 6.1% 5.49,

0%
March March March  April  April  April  April  May May May May May June June June  June July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug 14-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201
and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-
19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-92 and 14-16, 2020)
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Concerns About National Economy

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL

ECONOMY?

e=mConcerned (6-10) e=m| Jnconcerned (0-4) = =Concerned about personal finances (6-10)

100%

90% 87.5% g 5o, oo 87.5% 8837 87.4% 87.2%
. 0

84.3% 856% oo o B84.9% 84.2% 83.09, 854% g4.45, 858% 857% 85.1% 85.0% 85.2%

80.8¢ 1.9%

80%
70% il TS
60% N
50%

40%

200 Significantly more general economic anxiety (than pocketbook concerns)

20%

8.8%

10% 7-9% A% 6.0% ; 6.1% 7.3% 6.8% 570, 6.9% 71% 6.8% 6.5% 6.4% 55 5.6% 6.4% 6.4% 5.9% 6.7%

5.4% 53% 5.0%

0%
March 18\dich 20\@2h 22429 BpSil 10AKRIl 17AkRil 24My  Me3  8MKY 15M@y 22/8dy 2943de  Suile 12JLde 19-Rhe 2628 JBS 104§2 1J0HO 24y281-Adwg A& 14-16

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201
and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-
19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-92 and 14-16, 2020)
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select

one)

In the next month the coronavirus

situation will

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

0%

4.2%

10%

14.3%

e e

-_

20%

32.7%

18.3%

30%

34.7% _.

e e

40%

49.1%




Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT

80%
MONTH, how (if at all) do you

70%
expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation in the 60% f

‘“Worse’ or

United States to change? o, “Much worse”
In the next month the coronavirus 40%
situation will

30%

20%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12,
17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June
5-7,12-14,19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26,

10%

‘““Better’ or
““Much better”

July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020 S N A 5 O A b . » 0O A oA > AN 5 O A b 9 9 b
‘(\\ \(\"1, \0’1, Qt ‘\\\ ‘\\\ .\\’1, \~\\°~\ &) ~\\ \\’1, 4“1, \0° e\ e\ eq' \‘3\4‘ \~\\ \~\\ \4"1, \"?~ \>~°Q g\
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Expectations for Pandemic’s Resolution by Fall

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | expect the coronavirus situation will be resolved before Fall begins.

Neutral
(neither Disagree,
agree nor | 26.9%
disqgreel,\
17.3%
Agree, 8.9%
Strongly Strongly
agree, 5.6% disagree,
41.4%

(Base: Waves 11-23. All respondents, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data
collected, May 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-
19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

80%

72.8%

70%

60%

50%
40%

30% 2579

23.2%  23.6%

20% 18.9%

15.7%  152% 157%

0
12.6% 12.7% 14.0% 14.5%

10%
0%

May May June 5-7June 12-June 19-June 26-July 3-5 July 10- July 17- July 24- July 31- August August
22-24 29-31 14 21 28 12 19 26 Aug?2 7-9 14-16

Page 26



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

i Florid
Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. travel onee
New York

destinations (if any) that have been most Caliform
alifornia
talked about as places with coronavirus Texas
issues? (OPEN-ENDED QUESTION) Arizona
Los Angeles
Miami
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed Las Vegas
Georgia

surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

New Jersey
W ashington
Chicago
Orlando

Seattle

New Orleans
Hawaii . 2.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S.

travel destinations (if any) that have 100%
==f|orida

been most talked about as places ?0%

with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%

ENDED QUESTION) 70%

60%

50%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,

1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 40%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 30%

3-5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-
24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-

0
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 20%
2020)
10%
0%
NINOAGIE AN NI
Y QAT QA QN
NIV DY SN D
S & & ¥R QR

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S.

travel destinations (if any) that have 100%
e=F|orida emNew York

been most talked about as places ?20%

with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%

ENDED QUESTION) 70%

60%

50%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,

1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 40%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 30%

3-5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-
24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-

0
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 20%
2020)
10%
0%
NG A P NG I N RPN PN
Y QAT QT g SR,
NI I SN T AN
S & & WL QR NACAIRCAIRG)
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S.

° ° ° 0
travel destinations (if any) that have 100%
e=F|orida emNew York e=California
(o)
been most talked about as places ?0%
° ° ° 0
with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%
o)
ENDED QUESTION) 70%
60%
0
(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 50%
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223,1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 40%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 30%
3-5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-
24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10- 500
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, /o
2020)
10%
0%
NI A PPN RN S SN AT PN
Y QO A AT QAT /X OIS M P « L S PR
NI LY &N Vv O N9 & NN
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NSNS WO W A M\ DN
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S.

° ° ° 0
travel destinations (if any) that have 100%
e=florida emNew York e=California emexqas
(o)
been most talked about as places ?0%
° ° ° 0
with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%
0
ENDED QUESTION) 70%
60%
0
(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 50%
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 40%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 30%
3-5,10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-
24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10- 209
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, °
2020)
10%
0%
N0 A AP NI IR IIEN SN T LY SR BN D S N GUPN I
G S NN SR AP R N N I A (PN SN
3 “‘q' “‘ql ‘?Q* N '{L NS *\\ ~\q, = ¢ @ @ > \~\\ \*\\ \4:1,
(&) (@) (@) \ \ \
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Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S.

travel destinations (if any) that have 100%
e=F|orida e\ ew York e=California emexas ewArizona

been most talked about as places ?20%

with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%

ENDED QUESTION) 70%

60%

50%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,

1,223, 1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 40%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 30%

3-5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-
24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-

0
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 20%
2020)
10%
0%
IR LN AP N SN I IRCL I I N, LY S BN S S PN R )\
.\“.) (19 ‘{,\ Q{§ \\Q N A \(Lb‘ ‘}0 %) ,\6 ‘Lq' Q S o .\(L .\q ‘}b o\.\ .\0 .\’\ (Lb*
S NN S a0 Al A e e @ RN GEN
SRR W R D A R A
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Impact of Coronavirus Issues on Future Intent to Visit

Question: When the coronavirus

situation is over, will you be less ,
| don’t know,

likely to visit any of these 25.7% \
Yes, 33.6%

destinations because of their current

Coronavirus-related issues?

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed

surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

No, 40.6% /

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Comfort Enjoying Home Community

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

Historical data
Agree, 24.4%

27.1% e=Agree or Strongly agree ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
70%
60% 60'0%50'2%58.4%

Strongly
agree, 15.5%

50%

\ 40%
S’rrongly/ Disagree,

34.5934.3%733 505

disagree, 19.1% 30% 1 0% 2 2/32.8%
13.8%
20% 22.4% 22.3% 21.7%
19.7%

10%
(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 0%
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected S D A 5 .9 .9 o 5 .0 A > AN A > N D 5 DY A9 b 9 A Lo
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, A RN DI & AR A AR RO IR RN
15-17,22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, S & & W Q& Q& Q& O A N T R I N \0\« NG v\,@ &
24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020) SER R vy v W R > W
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Key Takeaways

Pandemic-related health and financial
safety concerns have dropped to
levels last seen in mid-June. Although
there are still notable levels of
pessimism, less Americans are feeling
the pandemic will worsen in the next
month

The crisis looks to have a pesky,
lingering impact for destination
brands, as a third of Americans say
they will avoid destinations perceived
to be virus hot-spots post pandemic

Americans are feeling safer engaging
in leisure activities at%wome: The
roportion of American travelers who
eels comfortable going out in their
own community now exceeds the
proportion who do not

'!
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Travelers in Community are Unwanted

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Agree,
31.7%

Historical data

e=Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

80%
Strongly 70%, 67-6%
agree, 63.6% 60.2% 60.7% 60.0% 59,39 o, 59.7%
24.8% Neutral 60% 56.8% 57.1% 2 588% 27 2 58.1% 57.2% 54 59,
u
— (neither 50%
agree nor
disagree), 40%
S’rrongly/ 30.9% 0
disagree, ‘ 30%
4.7% Disagree, 200
A 16.0% 16.4% 0 5% 6% .3% 0 0
7.9% OA) QMé%
10% =
0%
a o 5 O A > N 4 >N ®» 5 Y a8 o 92 a b
: VONT LN Doyt N Y oyt NN Y s AT D
(Base: Waves 6-23. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, ,Q’\ N o N .\6 ‘\‘ﬂ *q $N *\0 4\’\ 4\'»“ Sl S
1,214,1,214,1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 & WL NG R RS S NV 3
completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19 ,24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29- N ¥

31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 , July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug
7-9 and 14-16, 2020)

Destination €» Analysts
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Feelings About Seeing an Ad Promoting Tourism to Community

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting your community as a place for tourists o come visit when it is

safe?

Happy, N |
20.3% 32”?; '
/_ . 0
Very happy,
15.6%

Very / \Unhappy,

unhappy, 17.8%

12.3%

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12 and 16-23. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys.
Data collected April 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 29-31, June 5-7, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-
12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Historical data

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

e=Happy or Very happy ==Unhappy or Very unhappy

41.9%

37.8% 38.5% o
36.2%  36.4% ° 37.5% 35.9%

33.1%
30.1%

29.1%

27.5%  283% 974y,  28:5%

April  May 1-3 May 8- May 29-June 5-7 June 26- July 3-5 July 10- July 17- July 24- July 31- August August
24-26 10 31 28 12 19 26 Aug 2 7-9 14-16

Page 38



Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Wave 23)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type

of travel activity?

(Base: Wave 23 data. All

respondents, 1,202 completed surveys.

Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Traveling on a cruise line
Intercity bus travel
Attending a conference or convention

Sporting events - Large venue

Traveling byLbus or motor coach on a group tour

Attending a performance

Go to a casino

Traveling outside the United States

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling in a taxi/Uber /Lyft

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amuse park, parks or outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Staying in a hotel

Going shopping

Visiting friends and relatives

Non-team outdoor recreation

Taking a road trip

0%

10%

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Average = 55.7%

80%

90%



Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-23 Comparison)

Question: At this % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

75%
moment, how safe would

you feel doing each type 70% Decreasing
TR Decreasing Safety
of travel activity* Concerns
Safety
65%
Concerns

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 60% .
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, Increasing
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, Safety
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, Concerns
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 55%
1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data Rel
collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, elapse to
April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 50% Increasing
8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12- Safety
74, 79-27, 26-28, JUIy 3-5, 70-12, 17- Concerns
19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and
14-16, 2020) 45%

40%

SIS N, e RN SR NG P I\ S . | S SRR BN S AN PO\ N N PPN
& ST W R R RN ¢ A d e Y@ @@ YR Y W o
*O‘ g\O( g\o& V‘Q V‘Q ?;Q g\ @ @ \0 \0 \0 \\) \\) \ \\)\ \\ V
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Excitement to Travel Now

10 - Extremely excited

P ————

]
g

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 11.0% B

close family member) asks you to take a 9 5.19%

weekend getaway with them sometime in

11.7%
the next month.

10.7%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume 8.1%

the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 3.2
4 3.8%
3 4.0%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed ™70
surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020) 5
5.8%
1
O - Not at all excited 13.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Openness to Travel Information

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited _ 10.4% )
|
[} [} [ N} I
are you in learning about new, exciting 0 619, i 42.6%
|
travel experiences or destinations to visit? I
8 9.1% -
i
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed / _ 9.9% i
I
|
i

surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020) 4

7.1%

1
\

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 23.3%
I 2.6%
O - Not at all excited 15.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Discounts and Price Cuts

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data

Agree, Neutral (neither
45%
26.6% agree nor . .
. emmAgree or Strongly agree  @mDisagree of Strongly disagree
disagree), 41.3% 41.7%
— 33.2% 40.6%
o o 0 39.3% 39.0%
40% 2 39.3%39.2 /038 89 38,39
A% e e 3% o )
£.97°37.3% 37.6% 57:9% 380
. 7.4° AL,
34 7(35.6%36.2 . (0] 37.9%
35% v
35.4%35.0%
Strongly 33.7% 33.8%
agree, N 6%32. 4%, 32.9%32.6% 32.9%, 4033.3% .
12.5% 30% ' 31.6% -
S’rrongly/ \ : 28.4%
. Disagree, ' .
disagree, 15.89 27.7%
11.9% o0 25%
Il d 207
(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 4 9 QA 4 .9 .q b 5 .0 A oA A K N . H .9 .9 b 9 .9 o
’ . ’ ’ ’ A\
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, \’b’\ rLo“ ,i\'w PNy \/\'\ ,.Lb"q' Q' \6'\ ,{»9 Q’ 00‘0 3 \qu bev Q> O AN ,Lbﬂ' S &{\ >
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected S & & W Q& Q& Q& \¥ @5\ SRS 000 000 000 » \0\"\ AR AN ‘?QQ» ‘?QQ
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, NN vy v oW W o8 )

15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19,
24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Staycations as a Replacement for Vacations

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Because of the coronavirus, I'll probably take a staycation(s) this summer rather than a vacation(s).

Agree, 31.3%

Strongly
agree, 23.5%

Nevutral

28.3%

S’rrongly/ |

disagree, Disagree,

7.1% 9.8%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19,
24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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—_(neither agree
nor disagree),

Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

70%
58.9%58.5%
0 57.6% ° 57.2%56.9°
60% 55.0%c + 1 56.0% 55.8%56.0%>2796-9%, o
52.8% 54.1%
. o
50%
41.35
40%

30% 25.5%

22.8%
0 20.7%1 9.8
18.6%18.9%19.0% . 18.7° S/ 0,17 70 18.4%
20% B%16.5%15.5%, , 4o 17.0%17.4% 17.4% 6,59 7-5%177% o 102 716.9%
10%
0%
NI AR AR N GNP\ P | S M RSN G N P N N TN PN AT
NI SR M NN SN MY ~\Q> NP AN SR NS § NI S SN
XX xRN A ' A QA QA Y @2 @ @ N WA oW W W oo
o &o o &o @ &o v ?’Q& ‘?’Q& ‘?*Q* © N\ @O \\\O \»0 \o(\ \o(\ \0(\ WO O 0\4\’5 \?.0 ?9@)
S
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Won't Travel Without Vaccine

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Historical data
Agree, 20.6%

Neutral
: ==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
(neither agree g gly ag d gty g
__hor disagree), 50%
0 % 2% 44.5% 49-370
31.0% 45% o 441% 4 79 4427 42.5% 41.9%
407 3659 35.2% 7 35,30, 36.9% 36.9% 3672 4,19 37.0% o
Strongly 35% ‘ -~ S 2 o O 31.4% 32.1%
0 ; o o 5.6% 1% 29.9% L
Clgl’ee, 2] .2 A) 30% 33.1% 32.6% Pl 32.]%33.56 33.4% 31.7% 31.8%
250/ 28.5% 26.9% 27.1%
25.6%
20%
S’rrongly/ \ , 15%
disagree Disagree, 0
0 14.9% 10%
12.2%
5%
0%
N P S g A > R Y e Vg8
U A D AN B (A, A AN N T A NN U LS RN
(Base: Waves 6-23. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, D RN @5\ S W g ¢ W S AN \)Qo S
1,214,1,214,1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 W W W DA A SRS

completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19 ,24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-
31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28 , July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug
7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Avoiding Conventions & Conferences

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly

agree, 50.1% Agree, 23.8%

Neutral

S’rron9|)’/ ‘ ——— (neither
disagree, . agree nor
3.6% Disagree, disagree),

4.0% 18.4%

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19,
24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

e=Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

0
77.5%77.1% 7.7 /076.7%

75.2% 76.1 %74.6%7630/(77'3%76'90/‘77'00 0

0 73.9%

74.5% 0
71 .0%73.1 %69.4‘%70-20/ 73.3

260/(7390/‘733%7] R

66.85

9.3%, 11.3%
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Avoiding International Travel

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Historical data

Strongly
agree, 55.8%

e=Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

?0%
82.1982.1%81.9%81.4%81.0% 80.2%
.8978.2% . o 8.2%48.8% 0 o/ 2-0%77 go %
Agree, 21.9% 80% 754 LS 0L T4.9%754%, , 007 4.7K 58% 2837765 L el
’ ° . o}
70%
60%
50%
S’rrongl)’/ ‘ Neutral 40%
disagree, D \(nei’rher agree .
2.4% 1Sagree, nor disagree), 30%
4.2% 15.8%
-O/0 20%
10% 230 aor 400, 6:3% 6.3% 5.9% 6.7% 6.8% S0 84% 04% 8.6% 7270 9.2% 91% 7,39, 7.6% B-4% 7.6% 7.0% 7.2% 8:0% 4 59,
(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 0%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, N ,bfo RN IUEEEN NI S é\ AT ,bb NAEN Q‘L ,\9 N\
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected NE ‘19 f{,\ Q& .\\0 .\\/\ .\‘Lb‘ RN ,{L ‘19 00 NAEN A Y SN ‘}b‘ \,?9 & \\b‘
March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, & & TELL L Vet T T OIS
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, v oww ¥ v

24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)
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Travel State-of-Mind

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

10.9%

I'm already traveling

I'm ready to travel, with no
hesitations

13.4%

I'm ready to travel, but feel
some hesitation

27.7%

| need a little more time to be

o
ready to travel 22.5%

| need a lot more time to be

o
ready to travel 25.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-23. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected May 29 -
31, June 5-7, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and
14-16, 2020)
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Historical data

60%

55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

==Ready to travel

56.1%

==Not ready to travel

56.6%

May 29- June 5-7 June 19- June 26- July 3-5 July 10- July 17- July 24- July 31- August 7- August

31

21

28

43.9%

12

43.4%

19

26

Aug 2

9

14-16
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Upcoming Travel Plans

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

35%
30% 29.2%
25% 24.1%
20%
15%
12.8% 12.7%
11.8% X 11.7% 11.3% 12.3%
9.9% 10.3%
10%
6.3%
) .
0%
August September October November December January 2021  February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later | have no plans to
in 2021 (May- travel right now
December)

(Base: Waves 1-23. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-
16, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Road & Air Trips Expected

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)?

40%
Average road trip length = 313 miles . . . e
. _ : B Road trip Commercial airline
Average air trip length = 982 miles
30% 29.2%
00 19.6%
12.8%
10.4%
10%  g.4% 7%
6.7% 7.1% 6.6%
0 6.2% 5.8% 5,49, 5.4% ° ey
3.6% 3.7% 3.9% 4.0% Sy
0%
August September October November December January 2021 February 2021  March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later
in 2021 (May-
December)
Destination ¢Analysts (Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH

11.5%

4.8%

Sometime in
2022 or later

Question: In what month do you expect you will take
your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?

14.9%

9.3%

Never - | don't or
won't take a
road trip
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Key Takeaways

* Increasing feelings of safety are
driving more positivity about tourism
both outbound and within Americans'’
own communities

« Safety perceptions of travel activities
have |mﬁroved overall, nearing June |
levels. Thus, the percent of Americans \

who report being in a “ready to travel”

state of mind is now higher than those

who report needing more time to feel

ready

* The appeal of travel discounts and
price cuts is also the highest its been
since the onset of the Bandemlc,
matching enthusiasm back on June
8th when optimism for the coronavirus
situation improving was at its highest

* Looking outto 2021, three-quarters of &
Americans have at least tentative trip —
lans right now. Just 24% say thezs
ave no plans to travel through 2021







Question: Tell us about

your spending priorities.

However you personally

define each, use the scale

provided to indicate how

you will prioritize these in

the next three (3) months.




Spending Priorities

Top 2 Box Score: Essential Priority or High Priority

Food to consume at home

Online entertainment (video streaming, video gaming, etc)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Leisure travel (to visit friends and family)
Home improvements or renovations
Leisure travel (road trips)

Gifts for friends and relatives

Donations (charitable, political, etc.)
Clothing and apparel

Leisure travel (by plane)

Home electronics & computer equipment
Automobiles (new or used)

Leisure travel (outside the United States)
Leisure travel (to attend an event)
Furniture and home decor items/services
Recreational equipment or supplies

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Question: Tell us about your spending priorities. However you personally define each, use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize these in the next

THREE (3) MONTHS. (Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)

70%

80%



Expectations for Traveling in the Fall

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

Neutral
(neither agree
\
Agreoe, nor disagree),
19.3% 23.9%
Strongly \Disagree,
agree, 21.9%
13.1%
S’rrongly/
disagree,
21.9%

(Base: Waves 4-23. All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19,
24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July
3-5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9 and 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

e=Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

53']%51 3% 51.2%
o702 470 49.6%

&8.07 45.0%

48.0% 48.2% 46.6%
43.8%

44.04 42.9%

§2.3% 41.8% 41.4%

39.3% 40.026

38.0%
v 4 34.5%
38.0%

34.2%

9.7%

Ao, 2027 35.7%
O, (o}
32.4%

31.2%

B0.3% 29.89, 20.99,

28.1% 28.2%
26.7% 25.6%

23.1% 24.0%
0.7% 20.9%

16.4%
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Question:
Thinking about
your travel during
the rest of the

year, what travel

experiences will
you prioritize?




Travel Experiences Prioritized This Year

Question: Thinking about your
travel during the rest of the year,
what travel experiences will you

prioritize?

However you personally define
each, use the scale provided to
indicate how you will prioritize

them.

(Base: Wave 23 data. Respondents planning
to travel for leisure later in 2020, 432

completed surveys. Data collected Aug 1 4-
16, 2020)

Top 2 Box Score: Essential Priority or High Priority

Spending time with loved ones
Getting away from crowds
Enjoying nature

New places | haven't visited before
Excitement and energy

Budget travel

Staying close to home

Bucket list travel

Luxury travel

Visiting cultural institutions
Visiting theme parks

Visiting large cities

Attend sporting events

0%

20%

37.8%
36.6%
33.4%
33.1%
27.8%

24.4%

24.1%

22.1%

20.9%

17.8%

40%

57.6%

53.1%

60%

68.1%

80%



Expected Travel: Labor Day

Questions: Will you be traveling

| don't know, Yes, 12.6%
for leisure over the Labor Day 16.8% /

weekend this year? \

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug
14-16, 2020)

No, 70.6%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Expected Travel: Thanksgiving

Questions: Will you be traveling

over the Thanksgiving Holiday | don't know, Yes, 15.8%
this year? 20.9% \

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug
14-16, 2020)

|
No, 63.3%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Expected Travel: Christmas

Questions: Will you be traveling

over the Christmas Holiday this )
| don't know, Yes, 20.0%

year? 22.7% \

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug
14-16, 2020)

|
No, 57.3%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Key Takeaways

Travel is being prioritized in
entertainment and leisure spending

Those with trip plans for the
remainder of the year are
commonly prioritizing getting away
from crowds and enjoying nature in
addition to spending time with
loved ones

However, there is also an important
proportion who are prioritizing
experiencing new places and
excitement in their travel

As Americans look out over
upcoming holidays, there is a
gradual expectation to travel for
these occasions







Feelings About Direct Flights

Question: Which best describes A' |°
iriftne
how you would feel about taking

Let's go. I'm ready to fly 16.5%

Travelers
22.1%

a DIRECT FLIGHT on a commercial

airline in the next month?

I'd do it, but I'd be nervous 15.6%

Only if necessary 22.9%

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 14-16, 2020)

No way - | won't be flying 41.0%

| don't know - Uncertain 3.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Feelings About Connecting Flights

Question: Which best describes I
Airline
how you would feel about taking
12.4%

Travelers
16.7 %

Let's go. I'm ready to fly
a FLIGHT THAT REQUIRED

CONNECTIONS on a commercial

I'd do it, but I'd be nervous 16.2%

airline in the next month?

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, Only if necessary 23.0%

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 14-16, 2020)

No way - | won't be flying 44.1%

| don't know - Uncertain 4.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Safety of Flight-related Activities

Question: How would you rate B Somewhat unsafe  ® Very unsafe A"I ine
the safety of each step you would Travelers
take in traveling by commercial Traveling onboard the plane (54.8%) (51.6%)
airline?

Boarding and deboarding the airplane (48.0%) (45.9%)
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, Waiting for my flight at the gate (45.4%) (42.3%)

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected

Aug 14-16, 2020)

Passing through TSA check-points (39.4%) (38.0%)

Getting to the airport from my home

(21.5%) (20.0%)

0% 20% 40% 60%

DestinationéAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



In-Flight Safety

Question: Please rank what you
would consider to be the TWO
MOST UNSAFE ASPECTS of

traveling on a plane?

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Fellow passengers (unsafe
behavior)

Air quality on the plane

Surfaces on the plane

Unsanitary bathrooms

Airline
Travelers

74.8% (76.20/0)

55.0% (53.8(%))

42.9% (43.4 0/0)

27.3%

(26.6%)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%



Feelings About Airport Size

Question: Please think about the two different types

of domestic airports:

* Larger airports: These are more heavily trafficked
airports like Chicago O’Hare, Los Angeles
International (LAX) or Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta

International Airport

* Smaller airports: These are less trafficked airports
like Santa Barbara Municipal Airport or

Savannah/Hilton Head International Airport.

Thinking about safety and Coronavirus, which

generally describes your feelings?

Larger airports are much safer

Larger airports are somewhat safer

Neutral — There is no difference

Smaller airports are somewhat
safer

Smaller airports are much safer

| don't know - No opinion

Airline Travelers

I3.2% (3.2%)

.6.1% (7.4%)
-19.8% (20.5%)
.8.5% (9.5%)
-14.0% (9.5%)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination QAnalystS (Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)
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Key Takeaways

* About 30% of American travelers
would be up for taking a flight in
the next month, although there is
somewhat more comfort with
direct flights than those that
require a connection

From a health risk perspective, the
tflight itself is viewed as more
unsafe than the airport experience,

largely due to the behavior of
other passengers.

Smaller airports are considered
somewhat safer than larger
airports right now







Opinions on State Travel Restrictions

Question: Some U.S. States are

requiring that travelers from Strongly approve 32.3%

Top-Two Box
62.4% by Region

high-risk states take action such

as showing a negative COVID- Approve 30.2%

emmooop e

19 test or opting to self-

|
\

, West—55.2%

quarantine for 14 days. Neither approve nor
. 24.6%
disapprove
Midwest—63.0%
Which best describes how you
.. Disapprove 8.0%
feel about these policies? (Select PP Northeast—67.6%
one)
| South—64.1%
Strongly disapprove 4.9%
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,
1,193 completed surveys. Data collected
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Aug 14-16, 2020)
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State Restrictions and Comfort with Travel: Home State

Question: If your state put in place (or has

already put in place) such restrictions, Much more

. comfortable
would this make you more or less

comfortable with traveling INSIDE YOUR

More comfortable

OWN STATE? (Select one to fill in the
blank)

Neutral - Neither more
nor less comfortable

| would be traveling

inside my own state.
Less comfortable

(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents,

1,196 completed surveys. Data collected
Much less comfortable
Aug 14-16, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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0%

5.2%

4.1%

13.2%

20%

26.7%

S

|
\

40%

39.8%

50.9%

60%

Top-Two Box
by Region

West—34.49%
Midwest—30.5%
Northeast—46.1%

South—45.3%



State Restrictions and Comfort with Travel: Other States

Question: If a state you want to

visit put in place (or has already

Top-Two Box
31.1% by Region

Much more comfortable 9.0%

put in place) such restrictions,

would this make you more or

e e

less comfortable visiting that More comfortable 22.1%
state? 0
West—26.7%
Neutral -Neither more nor less
418.8%
comfortable
| would be Midwest—27.2%
visiting
Less comfortable 11.6% 0
that state. Northeast—32.1%
— )
(Base: Wave 23 data. All respondents, Much less comfortable 8.5% South 35.3 /O

1,191 completed surveys. Data collected

O\o -

Aug 14-16, 2020) 0 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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Key Takeaways

* A majority of American travelers | -
approve of travel restriction policies | . .
imposed by state governments on ' o
travelers from high outbreak areas

* These domestic travel restrictions ;
appear to have a net positive
impact on in-state travel

e Those who reside in the Northeast
are most approving of such travel

restrictions and also express the 2 S s e .
highest level of comfort traveling & . ﬂ

in-state if their own state put | e
restrictions in place. The West =

appears least comfortable now. -




Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence ot Travel Marketing

Highlights tfrom the Week of August 17th




What is a

Predictive
Index?

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Waiting to
Travel

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 -100



Travel Outlook

Neutral

80.0% o
Waiting to

Travel Ready to Travel

Not Ready to Travel

60.0%

40.0%
20.0% | || |
0.0% III |||||| | ||I|I III IIIIIII Il. I.l.l-.

1-25 26 - 50 51 - 76 -100
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100.0 —Total

—NMillennials or younger
—Gen X
20.0 Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH

—International Travelers

80.0

/0.0

—A\ir Travelers

—Cruise Travelers

Ready tO Travel

—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
Business Travelers

50.0 Convention Travelers

60.0

Female
—Male
—Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K

—City Travelers

Potentially
40.0  Marketable

30.0

—Beach Travelers

20.0

—US National Parks Travelers

—Mountain Travelers

—Dessert Travelers

Not Ready to Suburbfan area
Travel Large city (urban area)
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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I Residence Type .

Rural area 25.0

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area
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Rural area
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| THOSE WHO ARE

READY 10 TRAVEL

* Feel comfortable going
out and about in their
community

Discounts make them
1 more interested in near-
term travel

Expect the coronavirus
situation to get better in
the next month and that
they will be traveling
over the Labor Day,
Thanksgiving and
Christmas holidays

LI

—

B



* Are less likely to
perceive activities
associated with
travel and flights as
unsafe

 Are ready to take
both direct flights
and connecting
flights




IS = Sle )5
JSE WHO ARE

=ADY 10O TRAVEL

« Would feel happy if they
saw an ad promoting
tourism to their
community and are more
open to having travelers
visit right now

» Having a scheduled
vacation and planning for
a vacation in the next six
months would bring them
happiness

al ~



Those Who Will Prioritize
International Leisure Travel




Slightly more likely to say they will avoid travel
until the Coronavirus situation blows over (67.8%
vs. 59.2% for all travelers)

* However, they are much more optimistic about
the coronavirus situation improving in the U.S. in
the next month and significantly more likely to

say they will be traveling in the Fall (64.2% vs.
32.4%)

* Much less likely to consider traveling by train,
motor coach, taxi/ride share and traveling

outside the U.S. to be unsafe

* Travel discounts and price cuts are much more
attractive to this group (72.8% vs. 39.0%)

Those prioritizing international leisure travel are:

N\~ «




Those prioritizing international leisure travel:

* For the upcoming traveling months, this group is
much more likely to have at least tentative
travel plans for January and February of 2021

Much more likely to have traveled outside the

U.S. (70.4% vs. 41.7%) and much more likely to
have stayed in a 5-star hotel (46.5% vs.
24.1%) in the past two years

Skew Millennial or younger (60.9%) with an [ AR ==
average HHI of $108,606 who live in urban P 1
areas (47.8%) e a | —— =N

IR RARE

I




I Next/Ongoing
Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gifs on social
media

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&

Destination ¢Analysts


mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com




Resources for
Tourism

Advocacy &
Recovery

destinationanalysts.com




info@destinationanalysts.com
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Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars

Destination QAnalysts



